01-19-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECC ET Clav. 6 9:0 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651 0011 (nxp. 4/94) Tab settings coro to 🔻 100944378 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patems and comd original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) ()Mineo OKAMURA Name: PUJITSU LIMITED Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Uiliyes 💆 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, ₩ Assignment **U** Merger U. Change of Name Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, U. Security Agreement City: Kanagawa State: ZIP: 211-8588 U Olher Country: Japan Execution Date: December 10, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(e3) attached? U. Yes 20 No. 29,221,408 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 10, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? U Yes U No. DOCKET NO.: FUJO 15.750 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. 3/1999 DTHOMAS 00000020 09221408 KARAS, P.C. 40.00 OP Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING C:581 **Enclosed** 60 THE FLOOR LI Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE 8. Deposit account number: 08-1634 Olly New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Tel. No.: (212) 643-5000 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet il formation to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 f

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and one and any attached copy is a true copy -

Signature

Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and focuments

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

the original document.

Samson Helfgott
Name of Person Signing

No.: 23,072

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. 5436675100705) on 56778 purevient to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

PATENT REEL: 9696 FRAME: 0801

12/28/98

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJ(15.750

SYSTEM FOR EFFE	orition oping room big		
for which			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
check one) [x] an applica	stion is balan filed an account to be seen		
7 72 44	ation is being filed concurrently herewing the first states with the united States with the United States with the United States with the stat		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		vas med on	
	Application Serial No. ITSU LIMITED		
having a place of business at	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-	chome Nakaha	ra_ku Kawasaki
shi, Kanagawa 2		enome, Nakana	
	ire right, title and interest in, to and un	der the said invention a	nd the said application:
successors, legal representative said United States application; which may be granted thereon protection, including, without I filed for said invention in any applications and the right to class Patent Laws of the United Statinternational agreement or the cand all forms of industrial projectes and designs which may be all extensions, renewals and reist ASSIGNOR authorizes and	ise presents does hereby sell, assign, to and assigns, the entire right, title and and all divisions, renewals and continue and all reissues and extensions the imitation, all applications for patents, a country or countries foreign to the laim for the same the priority rights derives, the International Convention for a lomestic laws of the country in which a corresponding to the country protection, including, without lire granted for said invention in any consistent the commissioner of Pater derivations and the commissioner of Pater derivations and the commissioner of Pater derivations and continued in the c	interest in, to and understions thereof, and all ereof; and all applicat utility models, and desurited States, together rived from said United the Protection of Industry such application is mitation, patents, utility untry or countries fore	er the said invention, and the Patents of the United States ions for industrial property gas which may hereafter be with the right to file such States application under the strial Property, or any other filed, as may be applicable; models, inventor's certifien to the United States and
forms of industrial property p	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid s and assigns, in accordance with the te	ose duty it is to issue place to issue to issue the same to	patents or other evidence or othe said ASSIGNEE, its
forms of industrial property p successors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar	stries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid	ose duty it is to issue p d, to issue the same to some of this instrument, convey the entire inter-	patents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its
forms of industrial property p successors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not execu AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assign lawful papers, execute all divisi	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to ste, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will cons, any facts known respecting said investigations, continuing, reissue and foreign are said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal	ose duty it is to issue pd, to issue the same terms of this instrument. convey the entire interment. Inmunicate to the said ention, and testify in an applications, make all i	patents or other evidence or to the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has ASSIGNEE, its successors by legal proceeding, sign all ightful oaths, and generally
forms of industrial property p successors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not execu AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assign lawful papers, execute all divisi do everything possible to aid the	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to ste, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will cons, any facts known respecting said investigation in all countries.	ose duty it is to issue pd, to issue the same terms of this instrument. convey the entire interment. Inmunicate to the said ention, and testify in an applications, make all i	patents or other evidence or to the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has ASSIGNEE, its successors by legal proceeding, sign all ightful oaths, and generally
forms of industrial property p successors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not execu- AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assign- lawful papers, execute all divisi- do everything possible to aid the proper protection for said inventa- full name of sole or first inventa-	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to ste, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will const, any facts known respecting said involved in a continuing, reissue and foreign as a said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA	ose duty it is to issue pd, to issue the same terms of this instrument. convey the entire interment. Inmunicate to the said ention, and testify in an applications, make all i	patents or other evidence or to the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has ASSIGNEE, its successors by legal proceeding, sign all ightful oaths, and generally
forms of industrial property p successors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assignated as a surface of the execute all divisite overlything possible to aid the proper protection for said inventories are signature.	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to ste, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will cons, any facts known respecting said investigation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA Mineo OKAMURA	ose duty it is to issue plate to issue the same terms of this instrument. convey the entire interment. Inmunicate to the said ention, and testify in an applications, make all it representatives and as	patents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has assigned and has assigned as a successors as legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforce december 10, 1998
forms of industrial property processors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenarmot executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assignated awful papers, execute all divisition of everything possible to aid the proper protection for said inventional full name of sole or first inventional full name and sole or first inventional	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to ste, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will const, any facts known respecting said investigation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA Mineo OKAMURA Mineo OKAMURA Mineo OKAMURA	ose duty it is to issue plant to issue the same terms of this instrument. convey the entire interest. nmunicate to the said ention, and testify in an applications, make all it is representatives and as a plant of the said entity. Date	patents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has assigned and has assigned as a successors as legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforce december 10, 1998
forms of industrial property processors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further egal representatives and assignated awful papers, execute all division of everything possible to aid the proper protection for said inventoring processing the executed inventoring	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaids and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to ate, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will const, any facts known respecting said investional, continuing, reissue and foreign are said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA	ose duty it is to issue points of this instrument. convey the entire interest. numunicate to the said ention, and testify in an applications, make all representatives and as	patents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned as a secretary legal proceeding, sign all ightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforce and page and p
forms of industrial property processors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assignated assignated by the second and the proper protection for said inventories are signature. Full name of sole or first inventor niventor's signature. Residence Kanagawa Post Office Address C/O FU	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to ste, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will const, any facts known respecting said investigation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA Mineo OKAMURA Mineo OKAMURA Mineo OKAMURA	ose duty it is to issue points of this instrument. convey the entire interest. numunicate to the said ention, and testify in an applications, make all representatives and as	patents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned and proceeding, sign all ightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforce appear 10, 1998 December 10, 1998 Japan -chome, Nakahara
forms of industrial property processors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assignated assignated by the second and the proper protection for said inventories are signature. Full name of sole or first inventor niventor's signature. Residence Kanagawa Post Office Address C/O FU	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaids and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to ate, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will const, any facts known respecting said investional, continuing, reissue and foreign are said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA	ose duty it is to issue points of this instrument. convey the entire interest. numunicate to the said ention, and testify in an applications, make all representatives and as	patents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned as a secretary legal proceeding, sign all ightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforce and page and p
forms of industrial property processors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assignation awful papers, execute all division of the everything possible to aid the proper protection for said inventories signature Full name of sole or first inventories signature Residence Kanagawa Post Office Address C/O FU ku, Ka	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to ste, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will cons, any facts known respecting said investonal, continuing, reissue and foreign as a said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA Mineo OKAMURA Charamatera. Japan JJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kalwasaki-shi, Kanagawa	ose duty it is to issue plants to issue the same terms of this instrument. Convey the entire interment of the said ention, and testify in an applications, make all it representatives and as Date Citizenship amikodanaka 4 211-8588, Japa	catents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned and proceeding, sign all ightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforce and pecember 10, 1998 December 10, 1998 Japan -chome, Nakahara
forms of industrial property processors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assignated assignated assignated by the execute all division of the execute all divis	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid as and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to atte, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will const, any facts known respecting said investonal, continuing, reissue and foreign as a said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA Mineo OKAMURA Chao Granulta. Japan JITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kalwasaki-shi, Kanagawa and tor, if any	ose duty it is to issue plants of this instrument. convey the entire interment. numunicate to the said ention, and testify in an applications, make all it representatives and as	catents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned and proceeding, sign all ightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforce assigns, to obtain and enforce assigns as a sign a
forms of industrial property processors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenarmot executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assignated awful papers, execute all divisition everything possible to aid the proper protection for said inventance of sole or first inventance of sole or first inventance of signature of the exercise of the exerci	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to ste, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will const, any facts known respecting said investigation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA	ose duty it is to issue points to issue the same	catents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned and proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforce and proceeding and enforce and
forms of industrial property processors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assignated awful papers, execute all divisition of the everything possible to aid the proper protection for said inventors signature Full name of sole or first inventor exercises and assignature for the exercise and assignative for the exercise and assignativ	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to ste, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will cons, any facts known respecting said investigation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA Mi	ose duty it is to issue posed to issue the same	catents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned and proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforced becember 10, 1998 Japan -chome, Nakahara
forms of industrial property processors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assignatives and assignative and papers, execute all division of the everything possible to aid the proper protection for said inventor of the execute and assignative for the execute all division of the execute all division o	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to atte, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will constant and foreign agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will constant and foreign and account and foreign agreement in continuing, reissue and foreign agrees and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA Mineo OK	ose duty it is to issue posed to issue the same	catents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned and proceeding, sign all ightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforce and proceeding and enforce and proceeding. Its part of the proceeding and enforce and proceeding and enforce and proceeding and
forms of industrial property processors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assignatives and assignative and papers, execute all division of the everything possible to aid the proper protection for said inventor of the execute and assignative for the execute all division of the execute all division o	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to ste, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will cons, any facts known respecting said investigation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA Mi	ose duty it is to issue posed to issue the same	patents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has assigned and has assigned and has assigned as a secretary legal proceeding, sign all ightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforce and the same and the same and the same and the said as a same
forms of industrial property processors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assignated assignated everything possible to aid the proper protection for said inventional name of sole or first inventional existence. Residence Kanagawa Post Office Address Full name of second joint inventional first inventional existence. Residence Residence Residence Post Office Address Post Office Address Post Office Address	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to ste, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will const, any facts known respecting said investment, continuing, reissue and foreign as a said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA M	ose duty it is to issue polyto issue the same th	catents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has assigned and has assigned as a legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforced becember 10, 1998 Japan -chome, Nakahara
forms of industrial property processors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assignatives and assignative and papers, execute all divisition of the everything possible to aid the proper protection for said inventor of the execute all division of the everything possible to aid the proper protection for said inventor of the executed and executed as a serie of the executed as a serie of t	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to ste, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will cons, any facts known respecting said investonal, continuing, reissue and foreign as a said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA Construction Japan JITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kalwasaki-shi, Kanagawa Lor, if any	ose duty it is to issue pose duty it is to issue the same to the same to the same the same to the said entire intendential and testify in an applications, make all it is representatives and assumption of the same kodanaka 4 211-8588, Japan Date Citizenship	patents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has assigned and has assigned as a successors by legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforce and the said as a s
forms of industrial property p successors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assignated assignated everything possible to aid the proper protection for said invention of the property of the property of the protection of the property of	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to atte, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will constant and agrees that he will constant, continuing, reissue and foreign a said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA Constructor Japan JITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kalwasaki-shi, Kanagawa 2 Lor, if any	Date Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date	patents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has assigned and has assigned. ASSIGNEE, its successors by legal proceeding, sign all gightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforce and december 10, 1998 Japan -chome, Nakahara
forms of industrial property processors, legal representatives AND ASSIGNOR covenar not executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assignatives and assignative and papers, execute all division of the everything possible to aid the proper protection for said inventor of the execute and assignative and assignative and proper protection for said inventor of the execute all divisions o	atries foreign to the United States, who rotection on applications as aforesaid and assigns, in accordance with the tests and agrees that he has full right to ste, any agreement in conflict herewith covenants and agrees that he will cons, any facts known respecting said investonal, continuing, reissue and foreign as a said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legation in all countries. Mineo OKAMURA Construction Japan JITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kalwasaki-shi, Kanagawa Lor, if any	ose duty it is to issue pose duty it is to issue the same the same the same of this instrument. It is convey the entire intermediate to the said ention, and testify in an applications, make all in the said ention. Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship Date Citizenship	patents or other evidence of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors by legal proceeding, sign all ightful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforced December 10, 1998 Japan -chome, Nakahara

RECORDED: 12/28/1998

PATENT REEL: 9696 FRAME: 0802